regulatory authority in accordance with CPhA standards.  

Claim amount Refers to the total amount billed for a specific submitted medication in a specific 

quantity including the drug cost, markup and professional fee. 

For claims older than ninety (90) days but less than three hundred and sixty-five (365) days, please call the ESC Provider 

Contact Centre. Please note that claims older than three hundred and sixty-five (365) days cannot be processed via real-

time processing (RTP). 

10.3. Deferred Payment Claims Submissions 

The Provider submits claims information via real-time processing (RTP) to ESC and the information received from the 

Provider is communicated to the Sponsor by ESC.